River Valley Community Survey

Q1 In which community do you reside?

Answered: 91  Skipped: 0

Lone Rock

Plain

Spring Green

Option 5

Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Arena 100.00%
Lone Rock 0.00%
Plain 0.00%
Spring Green 0.00%
Option 5 0.00%

0.00%

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 91

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.
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Q2 What is your age?
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Skipped: 0
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River Valley Community Survey

Q3 Did you vote on April 2nd?

Answered: 91  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
Yes 87.91%
No 12.09%
TOTAL
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River Valley Community Survey

Q4 On Question 1 ($19.5 million for school facility improvement projects
across the district), how did you vote?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 17

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
Yes 51.35%
No 48.65%

TOTAL
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Q5 If you voted "no" on Question 1, please indicate the possible reason(:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 57

It would raise

tax dollars too

much; this...
The items
requested for
ADA complian...

The items

requested for

safety &...

The items

requested for

facility...

I don't think
you need
additional...

I don't think

a single campus

is necessary...

I don't think

a single campus

is necessary...

I don't agree

with the design

plan.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES¢
It would raise tax dollars too much; this would create a financial burden. 64.71%

The items requested for ADA compliance were unnecessary. 14.71%

The items requested for safety & security were unnecessary. 20.59%

The items requested for facility maintenance need to be embedded in the annual budget. 38.24%

| don't think you need additional gymnasium space. 50.00%

| don't think a single campus is necessary (Plain should remain as a school building). 47.06%

I don't think a single campus is necessary (we should not transition students to the high school). 47.06%

I don't agree with the design plan. 23.53%
Total Respondents: 34

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 N/A 6/24/2024 1:48 PM
2 voted yes 6/12/2024 3:41 PM
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River Valley Community Survey

Voted Yes

Poor appropriation of previously apportioned funds.

Dollar amount seemed really high

don't feel funding was used well in the past, prioritizing football field over ADA is irresponsible
Voted yes

District is too top heavy. A reality check is needed. We put big salaries for athletics ahead if
education for the few kids with the right last name that might get to play.

Some upgrades | agreed with but not a majority

30% of kids are at grade level, | would rather see this number rise before requesting tax
money. Education is more important than extra a facility.

| agree with the safety updates but wasn'’t the secure building entrances included in the last
referendum and just never done. The rest of the stuff was unnecssary

Need more documentation on needs, pictures, reports
Do some fund raising and look for donations

based on current bond rates this is not a good time to borrow this amount of money. bad bang
for the buck

I will never vote YES for any school referendum.

6/11

5/31/2024 11:10 AM
5/30/2024 7:20 PM
5/29/2024 6:12 PM
5/29/2024 1:27 PM
5/26/2024 1:09 PM
5/24/2024 6:27 AM

5/23/2024 9:17 PM
5/23/2024 12:41 AM

5/22/2024 9:36 PM

5/22/2024 6:34 PM
5/22/2024 6:31 PM
5/22/2024 4:21 PM

5/22/2024 12:24 PM



River Valley Community Survey

Q6 On Question 2 ($14.5 million for a performing arts center at the higr
school), how did you vote?

Answered: 72  Skipped: 19
Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
Yes 26.39%
No 73.61%

TOTAL
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Q7 If you voted "no" on Question 2, please indicate the possible reason(:

Answered: 50  Skipped: 41

The items
requested were
unnecessary.

It would raise
tax dollars too
much.

I don't agree
with the design
plan.

No fundraising
was completed
to help with...

There are
additional
performing...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
The items requested were unnecessary. 68.00%

It would raise tax dollars too much. 64.00%

| don't agree with the design plan. 6.00%

No fundraising was completed to help with the cost. 42.00%

There are additional performing spaces available. 58.00%

Total Respondents: 50

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 N/A 6/24/2024 1:48 PM
2 The turf field had to raise 50/50 funds, but the performing arts center was not asked to raise 6/1/2024 8:19 AM

any. There are other community facilities we can use and support in the community. | don’t
think our use of the facility would anywhere near match the cost and continued upkeep cost.

3 Voted Yes 5/31/2024 11:10 AM
4 Again, poor appropriation of funds 5/30/2024 7:20 PM
5 Fundraise fir the whole this. This is as unnecessary as a turf field that makes out kids more 5/24/2024 6:27 AM

prone to injury. This is a want versus a need. Wants should be funded by the few that want it.

6 30% of kids are at grade level, | would rather see this number rise before requesting tax 5/23/2024 12:41 AM
money. Education is more important than extra a facility

7 Do like we did with the football field and not expect tax payers to fork over the money when it's  5/22/2024 9:36 PM
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unnecessary
Needed to show how it would benefit the community better. 5/22/2024 6:34 PM
Money would be better off spent on a new state of the art gym that could be utilized better a 5/22/2024 4:57 PM

large gym system that could hold bigger tournaments for all sports and actually create revenue
verse cost revenue look at surrounding schools and their gym sizes and the amount of
tournaments that are held at these gyms for multiple sports..

same as above. Now is not a good time 5/22/2024 4:21 PM
Absolutely NO!! 5/22/2024 12:24 PM
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Q8 Please choose the items(s) you feel are necessary to replace, remod
or renovate.

Answered: 81  Skipped: 10

The items
requested for
ADA compliance
The items
requested for
safety &...

The items
requested for
facility...

Additional
gymnasium space

Work to
consolidate to
a single cam...
Work to
consolidate to
a single cam...
Improve
traffic flow
and parking
Improve Tech.
Ed. spaces at
the high school

None

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
The items requested for ADA compliance 67.90%

The items requested for safety & security 79.01%

The items requested for facility maintenance 58.02%
Additional gymnasium space 18.52%

Work to consolidate to a single campus (ie. Close Plain) 37.04%

Work to consolidate to a single campus (ie. transition students to the high school) 19.75%
Improve traffic flow and parking 22.22%
Improve Tech. Ed. spaces at the high school 38.27%

None 6.17%

Total Respondents: 81
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

| selected NO on how did | vote, but really | didn't vote at all.
More cooking, economics classes.

Single campus and ADA can be funded with sale of Plain building.
A theater!

Improve education standards with staff

The high school parking lot needs updated or redone (where does the parking fee money go
since it clearly doesn’t go to maintain the parking lot)

Performing arts center

Maybe get rid of some of adminstration

The middle school should be completely replaced.
performing arts center

facility maintenance should be completed but done under normal budgeting.
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DATE
5/26/2024 5:02 PM

5/26/2024 1:10 PM
5/24/2024 6:29 AM
5/23/2024 1:06 AM
5/23/2024 12:42 AM
5/22/2024 9:38 PM

5/22/2024 6:35 PM
5/22/2024 6:33 PM
5/22/2024 4:48 PM
5/22/2024 4:37 PM

5/22/2024 4:22 PM



